

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10527/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRLMA No. 10/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MUSTAFABHAI JAMALBHAI SIPAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65098/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65108/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.
Dr. Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kr. Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Bishan Dass, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 21.07.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)