

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8936/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRLMA No. 10/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MUSTAFABHAI JAMALBHAI SIPAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65098/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65108/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iqbal Syed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Kadri, Adv.
Mr. Y.Y. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to place on record the copies of the depositions filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 03.10.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)